3-349-218-03
3/7.05
R2180
Compact Controller 96 x 96 mm
GOSSEN METRAWATT GMBH
DQS certified per
DIN EN ISO 9001 Reg.-No.1262
QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

feature F1 of controller GTR0218).
Sample Order
Example of a complete type designation:
R2180 A1 B2 C05 D1
Feature Designation
Electronic PDPI controller R2180
Controller type
2-step controller A1
3-step controller A2
2-step controller with limit contact MAX A3
2-step controller with limit contact MAX / MIN A4
Time response
short B1
medium B2
long B3
Measuring ranges
Thermocouple °C type L Fe-CuNi 0 … 199 °C C01
0 … 399 °C C02
0 … 599 °C C03
type J Fe-CuNi 0 … 199 °C C04
0 … 399 °C C05
0 … 599 °C C06
32 … 392 °F C13
32 … 752 °F C14
32 … 1112 °F C15
type K NiCr-Ni 0 … 399 °C C07
0 … 599 °C C08
0 … 799 °C C09
0 … 1200 °C C10
32 … 752 °F C16
32 … 1112 °F C17
32 … 1472 °F C18
32 … 2192 °F C19
type R Pt13Rh-Pt 0 … 1600 °C C11
32 … 2912 °F C20
type S Pt10Rh-Pt 0 … 1600 °C C12
32 … 2912 °F C21
Resistance thermometer Pt100 –99.9 … +99.9 °C C30
(2-wire connection) –99.9 … +199.9 °C C31
0 … +99.9 °C C32
0 … +199.9 °C C33
0 … +399.9 °C C34
–148 … +212 °F C37
–148 … +392 °F C38
32 … 212 °F C39
32 … 392 °F C40
32 … 752 °F C41
Resistance thermometer Pt100 –99.9 … +99.9 °C C50
(3-wire connection) –99.9 … +199.9 °C C51
0 … +99.9 °C C52
0 … +199.9 °C C53
0 … +399.9 °C C54
–148 … +212 °F C57
–148 … +392 °F C58
32 … 212 °F C59
32 … 392 °F C60
32 … 752 °F C61
Output type 1st switching point
Relay D1